
  

Free  State                Vrystaat 

Province             Provinsie 
 
 
 
 

TENDER BULLETIN 

TENDERBULLETIN 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NO.  89    28  FEBRUARY  2014  /  28  FEBRUARIE  2014 

 
 
 
 

 

NO. 
 

 

INDEX 
 

PAGE 

 
2014/MOT/01 

 
RENDERING OF EXTERNAL AUDIT SERVICE 
 

 
2 

 
DOH (FS) 43/13/14 

 

 
ADDITIONAL WORKS AT RELEBOHILE CHC IN HEILBRON, FREE STATE 
 

 
3 

 
 



TENDER  BULLETIN / TENDERBULLETIN 28 FEBRUARY 2014 / 28 FEBRUARIE 2014 

   

TENDERS / DITHENDARA 
   

SUPPLIERS / LEWERANSIERS / PHAHLO (THEPA) 
2 

 

INVITATION TO TENDER 
 

 
Motheo FET College invites prospective  service providers to submit tenders for the following project: 
 

Tender No  Project Description Compulsory briefing session Cost per tender 
document  

Closing date 

 

2014/MOT/01 
 

Rendering of external 
audit service 

 

Time: 8:30am 
Date: 6 March 2014 
Venue: Central Office 

 

R300.00 
 

Time: 13:00 
Date: 25 March 2014 
Day: Wednesday 

 

Please note: 
 

 Tenderers are expected to attend a briefing session on 6 March 2014 at 8:30am in the main boardroom of Motheo FET 

College Central Office on the corner of St George and Aliwal Street. 

Temporary entrance in Aliwal Street. 
 

 Tenderers that do not attend, or arrive late for the compulsory briefing session, will be disqualified. 

 Sealed tenders must be placed in the tender box in the foyer at Motheo FET College, Central Office. Tenderers must ensure that 

they sign the tender register available from the receptionist in the foyer upon delivery of the tender, failure to do so will result in 

disqualification. 

 Tender documents are obtainable on providing proof of payment of a non-refundable fee specified above from room 113 at Central 

Office, c/o Aliwal and St George’s Street, Bloemfontein.  

 Late tenders, faxed, e-mailed or tenders not completed on the tender documents will not be considered. 

 Tenders will be adjudicated according to College Council Supply Chain Management policy based on the Preferential Procurement 

Policy Framework Act. Of 2011. 

 Bidders are required to submit the following documents (copies must be recently certified, within the last 3 months): 

  Proof of ownership e.g. CIPC registration documents, Trust deed or Partnership agreement 

 Recently certified copies of ID documents of owner(s), partners, shareholders with regards to the local office. 

 Original and valid Tax Clearance Certificates for the company or the partners of a partnership. 

 Any other relevant documentation 

 Company profile 

 BEE certificate accredited by SANAS OR IRBA 

 Tenders will be opened on 25 March 2014 at 13:10 in the Central Office boardroom. Tenderers are invited to attend the opening. 

 

 Contract period: One year contract renewable on an annual basis subject to approval of the College Council and Auditor General up 

to a maximum period of 5 years including the first year  of appointment. 

 
The College is not bound to accept the lowest or any tender. 
Payment to be deposited into Motheo FET College account.  Proof of payment to be included in the tender documents to be submitted. Tender 
documents without the required proof of payment included will be disqualified. 
 
Documents must be collected at Central Office, no documents will be faxed or e-mailed. 
 
Banking details:  STANDARD BANK 
   Current Account 
   041 047 443 
Account holder:  Motheo FET Main Account 
Ref:   Company name & tender number 
 
TENDER DOCUMENTS, CLEARLY MARKED WITH THE RELEVANT TENDER NUMBER, MUST BE PLACED IN A SEALED ENVELOPE 
AND DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BOX AT THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: 
 
Motheo FET College, Central Office, c/o Aliwal and St George’s Street, BLOEMFONTEIN. 
 
ENQUIRIES:  Mr  Kruger – 051-4069370 
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 



TENDER  BULLETIN / TENDERBULLETIN 28 FEBRUARY 2014 / 28 FEBRUARIE 2014 

   

TENDERS / DITHENDARA 
   

SUPPLIERS / LEWERANSIERS / PHAHLO (THEPA) 
3 

 
 

Bid No./ 
 
Bod No./ 
 
Nomoro Ya 
 
Tender 

Description / 
 
Beskrywing/ 
 
Ditlhaloso/Tlhaloso 
 

Due / 
 
Sluit/ 
 
E Kwala 
 
Ka  

Address / Adres / Atereseng 

Bid documents are 
available from 
Address/Bodvorms is 
verkrygbaar by Adres 
Diforomo tsa dithendara di  
Fumaneha atereseng ean 

Bid must be addressed 
and posted to/ 
Bod moet Geadresseer 
en gepos word aan/ 
Dikopo di romelwe ho 

 
 
 
DOH (FS) 43/13/14 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 
 
ADDITIONAL WORKS AT RELEBOHILE CHC IN 
HEILBRON, FREE STATE 
 
Period: Once-Off 
 
Contact person:  Mr L.Z. Penze 
Tel.: 051 – 408 1415 
 
Compulsory Explanatory Meeting 
 
Date:  06 March 2014 
Time:  10:00 
Venue: Auditorium, First Floor, Bophelo House, 

Cnr Charlotte Maxeke and Harvey Road, 
Bloemfontein 

 
Meeting will start promptly as scheduled.  Late 
comers will not be allowed. 
 
Bid will be evaluated on Functionality & 90/10 
Preference Point System. 
 
Functionality   45 points 
 
 

Price     90 points 
B-BBEE   10 points 
 
CIDB Grading of 4 (GB/CE) or 3 (GB PE/CE) is 
required 
 
A non-refundable fee of R150.00 is payable for each 
bid document issued. 
 
An official receipt must be presented on collection of 
the bid document. 
 
The Department will only consider bid documents 
issued by this office to prospective bidders 
 
Departmental Cashier: 
2nd Floor, Block C, Bophelo House, C/o Charlotte 
Maxeke and Harvey Road Street, Bloemfontein. 
at the above-mentioned address 
 
 

 
 
 

14 March 2014 
at 11:00 

 

 
 
Me.  S.W.  Maliehe 
 
Tel. No.: (051) 408 – 1816 
 
Bid Management  
Office, Ground Floor, Block 
C-west, Bophelo House, C/o 
Charlotte Maxeke Street & 
Harvey Road, Bloemfontein 
 
 

 
 
The Head 
Department of Health 
Procurement and 
Performance Management 
Directorate, Bid 
Management Sub-
directorate 
P.O. Box 227 
Bloemfontein 
9300 
 
OR 
 
Deposited in the bid-box at 
the Department of Health, 
Ground Floor, Bophelo 
House, Block C-west, 
(Opposite main entrance) 
C/o Charlotte Maxeke 
Street and Harvey Road, 
BLOEMFONTEIN 
 
(Entrance Harvey Road) 
 
 
 

 
 



TENDER  BULLETIN / TENDERBULLETIN 28 FEBRUARY 2014 / 28 FEBRUARIE 2014 

   

TENDERS / DITHENDARA 
   

SUPPLIERS / LEWERANSIERS / PHAHLO (THEPA) 
4 

 

FREE  STATE   TENDER   BULLETIN VRYSTAAT   TENDERBULLETIN 
  

(Published every Friday) (Verskyn elke Vrydag) 
  

All correspondence, advertisements, etc. must be addressed to 
the Officer in charge of the Free State Tenderbulletin, P.O. Box 
517, Bloemfontein Tel.: No. 051 403 3139. Free Voucher copies 
of the Free State Tenderbulletin or cuttings of advertisements are 
NOT supplied. 

Alle korrespondensie, advertensies, ens. Moet aan die 
Beampte Belas met die Vrystaat Tender Bulletin, Posbus 517, 
Bloemfontein, geadresseer word.  Gratis eksemplare van die 
Vrystaat Tender Bulletin óf uitknipsels van advertensies word 
NIE verskaf nie. 

  
Subscription Rates (payable in advance) Intekengeld (vooruitbetaalbaar) 

  
The subscription fee for the Free State Tender Bulletin (including 
all Extraordinary Free State Tenderbulletins) are as follows: 

Die intekengeld vir die Vrystaat Tenderbulletin (insluitend alle 
Buitengewone Vrystaat Tender Bulletins) is soos volg: 

Subscription: (Over the Counter / E-Mail) Intekengeld: (Oor die Toonbank / E-Pos) 
  
Price per copy     R    4.30 Prys per eksemplaar   R    4.30 
Half-yearly    R 106.00 Halfjaarliks    R 106.00 
Annually     R 212.00 Jaarliks      R 212.00 
  
Subscription (Post) Intekengeld:  (Pos) 
Price per copy     R   12.40 Prys per eksemplaar   R  12.40 
Half-yearly    R 307.90 Half-yearly    R 307.90 
Annually     R 615.80 Jaarliks     R 615.80 
  

Closing time for acceptance of copy Sluitingstyd vir die Aanname van Kopie 
  

Stamps are not accepted Seëls word nie aanvaar nie 
  
All advertisement must reach the Officer in Charge of the Free 
State Tender Bulletin not later than 16:00, three working days 
prior to the publication of the Bulletin.  Advertisements received 
after that time will be held over for publication in the issue of the 
following week, or if desired by the advertiser, will be inserted in 
the current issue as a "Late Advertisement”.  In such case the 
advertisement must be delivered to the Officer in Charge not 
later than 08:00 on the Tuesday preceding the publication of 
the Bulletin and double rate will be charged for that 
advertisement. 

Alle advertensies moet die Beampte Belas met die Vrystaat 
Tenderbulletin bereik nie later nie as 16:00, drie werksdae 
voordat die Bulletin uitgegee word.  Advertensies wat na 
daardie tyd ontvang word, word oorgehou vir publikasie in die 
uitgawe van die volgende week, of as die adverteerder dit 
verlang, sal dit in die Bulletin wat op die pers is as ‘n “Laat 
Advertensie” geplaas word.  In sulke gevalle moet die 
advertensie aan die Beampte oorhandig word nie later nie as 
08:00 op die Dinsdag van die week voordat die Bulletin 
gepubliseer word en dubbeltarief sal dié advertensie gevra 
word. 

 
A “Late Advertisement” will not be inserted as such without 
definite instructions from the advertiser. 
 

Advertisement Rates 
 

Notices required by Law to be inserted in the Tender-bulletin: 
R27.90 per centimetre or portion thereof, single column. 
 
 

NUMBERING OF TENDER BULLETIN 
 
You are hereby informed that the numbering of the Provincial Gazette 
/Tender Bulletin and notice numbers will from 2010 coincide with the 
relevant financial year.  In other words, the chronological numbering 
starting from one will commence on or after 1 April of every year. 

 
‘n “Laat Advertensie” sal nie sonder definitiewe instruksies 
van die Adverteerder as sodanig geplaas word nie. 
 

Advertensietariewe 
 

Kennisgewings wat volgens Wet in die Tenderbulletin geplaas 
moet word: R27.90 per sentimeter of deel daarvan, 
enkelkolom. 
 

NOMMERING VAN TENDER BULLETIN 
 
U word hiermee in kennis gestel dat die nommering van die 
Provinsiale Koerant / Tender Bulletin en kennisgewingnommers 
vanaf 2010 met die betrokke boekjaar sal ooreenstem.  Met ander 
woorde, die kronologiese nommering beginnende met een, sal op of 
na 1 April van elke jaar begin. 

 


